31, 2026.  No work shall commence and no reimbursable costs shall be incurred prior to 

the execution of this Agreement, as reflected by the execution date herein.    

4. Payment terms

4.1 Maximum amount 

The total cost of the Agreement shall not exceed One Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand 

Five Hundred Ninety Dollars ($137,590.00).  The foregoing amounts of compensation 

shall be inclusive of all costs of whatsoever nature associated with the Contractor’s 

efforts, including but not limited to salaries, benefits, overhead, administration, profits, 

and expenses.   

Docusign Envelope ID:

[...]

https://www.transit.dot.gov/funding/grantee-resources/sample-fta-agreements/fta-grant-agreements
https://www.transit.dot.gov/funding/grantee-resources/sample-fta-agreements/fta-grant-agreements

3 

4.2 Local match 

Contractor is responsible for providing local matching funds in the amount of Eighty-Four 

Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Two ($84,172.00).   

4.3 Allowable costs 

Contractor shall only be reimbursed for costs incurred for the performance of this 

Contract which are determined by DRCOG to be allowable, allocable, and reasonable in 

accordance with the following cost principles: 

(a) Be in conformance with the Scope of Work, the approved budget and all